

~
SLP(C)No. 8079-8080 OF 2004
ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8079-8080/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2003 in MAT 3359/2000
and MAT 3674/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIDHANNAGAR (SALT LAKE) WELFARE ASSON.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL VALUATION BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.
The learned counsel for the State of West Bengal appears and takes notice. Let notice go to o
ther contesting respondents. Notice to proforma respondents is dispensed with.
Counter affidavit be filed within eight weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master