

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.9-10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5519-5520 OF 2004

BIDHANNAGAR (SALT LAKE) WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL VALUATION BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For direction/stay and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr.U.Banerjee, Adv.

Mr.V.M.Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.9 & 10 are dismissed.

I.A.Nos.11 & 12 (Application for permission to raise additional grounds) are allowed.

The respondents may file the counter affidavit.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master